Overview
Quiet electric latch retraction (QEL) provides electronic control of an exit device for
environments where limited operational noise is desired. The QEL option is Von Duprin’s
solution of choice for hospitals, libraries, museums and theaters where ambient noise can
be disruptive. It is available on all Von Duprin 98/99, 94/95 and 33A/35A series exit devices.
These devices always provide mechanical egress. The electrified latch retraction can also be
activated by an access system or building automation system to unlatch the exit device
momentarily. Often the QEL is used with a credential reader and access control system to

Boards. The power transfer is also sold separately. Please refer to Von Duprin catalog for
more information on EPT-2/EPT-10 power transfers and PS900 series power supplies.
How to order
	§ Standard – Use prefix QEL, example QEL99L.
	§ Special Center Case Dogging – Use prefix SD-QEL, example SD-QEL99L.
	§ Hex Dogging – Use prefix HD-QEL, example HD-QEL99L.
QEL electrical load
Voltage 24 VDC
Current 1.0 A Inrush (0.5 sec)
0.14 A Holding
QEL wire run lengths
Distance (one way) Wire gauge
200’ 18 AWG
320’ 16 AWG
500’ 14 AWG
800’ 12 AWG
Schlage
PS902
Schlage
PS904
Schlage
PS906
up to 2 amps up to 4 amps up to 6 amps
QEL #2
QEL #1
PS872 Wiring
SC  I1  O1  I2  O2  GND
EPT-2
EPT-2
Input #2
(Required for
independent
operation only).
Input #1
a*
a*
b*
b*
120/240
VAC
Power supply PS902-2RS
Electric power transfer EPT-2 or EPT-10
Popular application
Allegion (NYSE: ALLE) is a global pioneer in safety and security, with leading brands
like CISA®, Interflex®, LCN®, Schlage®, SimonsVoss® and Von Duprin®.  Focusing on
security around the door and adjacent areas, Allegion produces a range of solutions
for homes, businesses, schools and other institutions. Allegion is a $2 billion company,
with products sold in almost 130 countries. For more, visit www.allegion.com.
About Allegion
© 2019 Allegion
006586, Rev. 12/19